                           Product Specification
Model No. : CR2                                               Document No.: JSS622.2020
Revision: A0                                  Page 1 of 9                                    2008-12-05
1. Scope:
This specification is applicable to Pairdeer Manganese Dioxide Lithium cell, CR2.
2. Law & Regulation Compliances:
This product complies with EU’s battery directive (2013/56/EU).
Packaging materials comply with EU’s directive on packaging materials and waste (94/62/EC)
3. General:
3.1 Type designation
IEC       CR15H270
Common  CR2
3.2 Chemical system: Lithium/Manganese Dioxide (Li/MnO2)
3.3 Nominal voltage: 3.0 V
3.4 Weight: Approximate 10.0 g
3.5 Shape and Dimension (mm): See figure-1
3.6 Capacity: Approximate 800mAh (10mA, 24h/d, 23±2°C, 55±20%RH, e.v.:1.8V)
3.7 Self Discharge                          below 1%/year (23±2°C)
3.8 The max continuous discharge current     1000mA (23±2°C)
3.9 Operation temperature              : - 40℃~60℃
4. Appearance:
The battery visually inspected by unaided eye 30cm away from battery. The battery shall be free from dents,
scratch, rust and extruded internal compounds, such as sealing compounds and etc, and serious
displacement of artwork. Appearance defects shall not be observed that may adversely affect actual use or
performance of batteries.
5. Electrical Characteristics
Unless otherwise stated, all measurements are to be performed at a
Standard Environment of 23°C±2 °C
    55±20% RH.
All samples are normalized for 8 hours at least at the above environment prior to measurement.
The measurement accuracy for DCV shall be ±0.1% or better.
The load resistance of the total circuit is accurate within ±0.5% of the specified value.
5.1 Open circuit voltage and closed circuit voltage (Load resistance 50Ω, 0.3s)
                           Product Specification
Model No. : CR2                                               Document No.: JSS622.2020
Revision: A0                                  Page 2 of 9                                    2008-12-05
/ OCV(V) CCV(V)
 Initial
Min 3.1 2.9
Max 3.4 3.35
Stored 1 year
Min 3.1 2.9
Max 3.4 3.35
5.2 Service Output
Load 200Ω 900mA
Test mode 24h/d 3s/30s, 24h/d
End voltage  2.0V 1.55V
Unit hour  cycle
Initial
*
M.A.D  53 900
Normal  57  1000
Stored 1 year
M.A.D  52.5 890
Normal  56.5 990
*The initial discharge test shall commence within 30 days of manufacture. During stored period, the cells shall be
stored under room temperature conditions.
6. Reliability Test
6.1 High Temperature Test
6.1.1 Store the cells in the temperature chamber at 60℃ for 30 days, any defects should not be observed
in appearance and dimensions.
6.1.2 Store the cells in the temperature chamber at 70℃ for 10 days, any defects should not be observed
in appearance and dimensions.
6.2 Low Temperature Test
Store the cells in the temperature chamber at -30℃ for 10 days, any defects should not be observed in
appearance and dimensions.
6.3 High Temperature and Humidity Test
Store the cells in the temperature & humidity chamber at 60℃, 90%RH for 30 days, any defects should
not be observed in appearance and dimensions.
6.4 Temperature Cycling Test
Store the cells in the temperature chamber at temperature cycling for 10 cycles, any defects should not
                           Product Specification